Mountain Brook High School Interact Service Club Member Application



Spring 2019 applications are due on Friday, April 5, 2019, by 3:19 PM.

Late applications will NOT be accepted.

Turn in forms to Mrs. Denaburg in the MBJH counseling office.

The Interact Club of Mountain Brook High School is a service organization that is associated with the Shades Valley Rotary Club. Membership guidelines come from Rotary International and require submission of an application and recommendations by the student's teachers.

Expectations for members of Interact Club are demanding:

- Complete at least 8 hours of community service each 9 weeks and submit information about your work
- Earn at least 5 Interact in-school service points per semester
- Work a shift on the Habitat for Humanity house built in conjunction with Mountain Brook Baptist Church and the MBHS Key Club
- Participate in other Interact events as required
- Attend and be on time for periodic meetings on Tuesday mornings at 7:25 AM
- Pay annual dues of \$15 by September 15. Failure to pay dues will result in dismissal from the Club.

Before you apply for membership, please read the Interact Club statement of intent on the Interact webpage. If you agree to fulfill these obligations and wish to apply for membership, please supply the following information and sign below. Forms that do not comply with instructions will not be accepted.

Applicant's name:	Current grade:
School email address:	Phone:
Applicant signature:	

Directions for your application

In order to be considered for membership, type responses to the following <u>five questions</u> on a <u>separate sheet of paper</u> and staple your answer sheet to this application. <u>Type your name in the upper right-hand corner</u> of the answer sheet. (Please note that applications are rated and the applicant's name will not be supplied to the raters. It is imperative that names are not located elsewhere on the application.) Be thorough and complete in your responses.

- 1. Main Entry: **in-ter-act**. Function: intransitive verb: to act upon one another. Explain this definition, its role within the Interact Service Club, and the significance of the word to you.
- 2. Why do you want to join the Interact Club at MBHS?
- 3. Describe what you would consider to be a unique and practical project for the Interact Club.
- 4. Briefly describe your previous experience with community service.
- 5. Write a brief statement indicating that you understand the commitment required to participate in this service-oriented club.

New members will be notified no later than April 19, 2019. Names of new members will be posted to the MBHS Interact Club webpage.

It is the policy of the Mountain Brook Schools that no person within the district shall be excluded from participation in, denied the benefits of, or subject to discrimination on the basis of race, sex, color, religion, national origin, disability or age in any program, activity, or employment practices. Inquiries regarding non-discrimination policies can be directed to the Director of Student Services, 32 Vine Street, Mountain Brook AL 35223.